		<u> </u>	······
B-A	Requestor's Name	DZ	5259
And City/Sta		• • Office Use (026938032 1/23/98-01087-018 ***122.50 *****78.75 Only
CORPORATIO	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):	
2(Co	prporation Name) (Docu		
3(Co	rporation Name)	ment #)	
	(2004	ment #)	 the state of the state
4(Co	rporation Name) (Docu	ment #)	
	Pick up time	Certified Copy	- - -
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director		······································
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	-1	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		ASS 10
Other	Merger		AH
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	_	SECRETARY OF STATE
	Reinstatement	· ·	
	Trademark	-	<u> </u>
	Other		<u>_a</u> @t
⁻ 100000171/000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5
JR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials	Mar X



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 25, 1998

B & B CLEANING SERVICE 211 GIBSON WAY PORT ORANGE, FL 32119

SUBJECT: B & B CLEANING SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W98000026614

We have received your document for B & B CLEANING SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00056543

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 98 DEC 10 AM 8:43 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA FLORIDA

B & B CLEANING, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Service Corporation Act, adopts the following articles of incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I. NAME: The name of the corporation is: B&B CLEANING INC., Principal office: 211 GIBSON WAY, PORT ORANGE, FL. 32119.

ARTICLE II. TERM OF EXISTENCE: The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE; The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are the following:

A. To engage in and transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act. No other purposes limit this general purpose in any way.

B. To do such other things are incidental to the purposes of the corporation or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish them.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK: The aggregate number of shares = which the corporation is authorized to issue is One Hundred (\$100.00) shares of common stock. Such shares shall be of a single class and shall have a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE: The address of the initial registered office is: 211 GIBSON WAY PORT ORANGE, FL. 32119 and the name of the initial registered agent at said address is: DAVE BELANGER

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS: The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the By-Laws, but shall never be less than two. The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

DAVE BELANGER 211 GIBSON WAY PORT ORANGE, FL 32119 ARTICLES VII. INCORPORATORS: The name and address of the incorporators are:

DAVE BELANGER 211 GIBSON WAY PORT ORANGE, FL. 32119

ARTICLE VIII. AMENDMENT: These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law and approved by the shareholders by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the shareholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 18TH day of NOVEMBER, 1998

Dave Use DAVE BELANGER

DAVE BELANGER Incorporator

The undersigned, having been named to accept services of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in Article V of the Articles of Incorporation, hereby accepts such designation and agrees to comply with the provisions of segion 48.091, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping open sate of complete

A H H B DAVE BELANGÉR A ç ORI

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared DAVE BELANGER, who are to me well known to be the person described in and who subscribed the above Articles of Incorporation and they did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me according to the law that they made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and my official seal, at <u>DAYTONA BEACH</u>, in said County and State, this <u>1944</u> day of <u>Navenker</u>, 1998.

1998. DEBIRAH J. CAPLETTE orah

Notary Pul/lic, State of Florida

Notary State of Florida Public My Comm. Exp: 01/19/30 Comm#: CC434101